TO: Qualification/Tax Licn Section
Division of Corpor_atlons

suBlECcT: - N \LLERoY 9, GoCH (ush) in C
{Name of corporation - must Include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam;

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in ,
Florida", "Certificate of Existence”, and check are submitted to register the above referenced
<00001 70882
: ~02/06/96--01124--007
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:  ¥iok1(00,00 w1000, 00

5- 2l ’a%l‘

foreign corporation to transact business in Florida,

KE\TH PowELL wa

(Name of Person)

NILLEReY Y geCy '(LJSA) \nC - o
(Firm/Company) 00001585155

‘ 01/11/96--01017--001
\B‘-""f W CResBY K& (‘-#,, 2% }a«mqnﬂ.oﬂ Wkd400.00
| LA DR i B0000 1 GRS
Ysoo b ~10/31 /950105 o
O MO B0, .-ﬂfﬂ?ﬂ, 00

=]
S

CARROLLTON  TX

7 (City/Swte/Zip)

Should you neéd to call someone concerning this matter, please call:

_ XEiTH fowet W IL SR CL el | ) /AR

-~ (NamcofPerson) o - (Area Codc & Daytime Telephone Numbér)

COURIER ADDRESS: - ' MAILING ADDRESS:

* Qualification/Tax Lien Sec. - Qualification/Tax Lien Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations

409 E. Gaines St : P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32399 : - Tallahassee, FL 32314
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by A 12~
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Sandra B. Mortham
Secrctary of State

November 1, 1995

\ Q aud
KEITH POWELL Cosgud l2f32 %25 -

rraRmsA o st o 5
CARROLLTON, TX 75006 b fpdaall dat 6Tunred
F4o0 .

SUBJECT: VILLERQY & BOCH (U.S.A.}, INC.
Ret. Number: W35000021682

We have recelved your document for VILLEROY & BOCH (U.S.A.), INC. and
gour check(s) totaling $70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is
eing retainad in this office for the following:

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4?. Florida Statutes,
this office collects a civil penalty of $1000 for each year this entity transacted
business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the
appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity
qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to
cover both annual repont and penalty fees is $2400.00.

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes,
which lists those activities that do not constitute transacting business or
conducting affairs in this state. If after reviewing this section you delermine
errongous information was inserted on the application, a sworn affidavit
containing the following information must be submitted: 1.) a statement indicating
erroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the
corporation began transacting business or conducting its affairs in Florida prior to
the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business or
conducting affairs pursuant to section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Filorida Statutes,

if you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(904) 487-6095.

Jennifer Sindt
Document Examiner Letter Number: 495A00048826

Division of Corporations - PO, BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




Villeroy&Boch

D
Dacember 26, 1995 as

3

]
o
Ms. Jennifer Sindt .
Florida Department of State =
Division of Corporations =]
P.0. Box 6327 (=]
Tallahassee, FL. 32314 Lo

Dear Ms. Sindt,

We are in receipt of your letter dated November 1, 1995 ragarding
the qualification of Villeroy & Boch U.S.A., Inc. in the State of
Florida. The purpose of this writing i{s to request a waiver of the
civil penalties of $1,000 per year.

Please be advised that we were unaware that we were not qualified
to transact business in the State of Florida until just recently.
We have properly filed all tax returns, income, sales, and
withholding, . when .due as well as any cther reports that were
raequired to be filed to the best of our knowledge.

We will file and remit on an immediate basis any annual reports
with appropriate filing fees as well as any other information or
documentation requested. However, as wa have acted in good faith
if the filing of tax returns and reports for the past two years, we
appreciate your consideration of waiving the penalty for not being
qualified. .

Thank you  in advance for Yyour prompt attentlon regarding this
matter. Please do not hesitate to contact us at (214)245-7337 {f
you require additional information or documentation.

Yours trul

Villeroy & Boch (U.S.A)) Inc., 1624 West Crosby Rd., Sulte 128, Camollton, Texas 75006 - Phone; (214) 245-7337 « Fax: (214) 245-7058




Villeroy&Boch . .

January 8, 1996

Ms. Jenni{fer Sindt

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.0., Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Ma. Sindt,

Enclosed please f£ind our check payable to the Florida Secretary of
State In the amount of $400.00. This represents the annual report
fees for the years 1994 and 1995 as per your requaest. You had
indicated that these faes must be paid prior to submission for our
request for waiver of civil penalties.

Pleoase accept our apologies for not being registered and authorized
to do business in the State of Florida. Again, it was not
intentional and we were unaware that we were not procperly
registered with the State.

Thank you in advance for the consideration of waliver of clivil
penalties and be assured that we will do everything possible in the
future to assure that we are in compliance with the State of
Florida laws. Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly
appreciated, If you require additional information or
documentation, please contact us at (214)245-7337 for immediate

agsistance.

YVI}#
p éithnwe%/’-
Secretary/Treasurer
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Vilteroy & Boch {L),8.A)) Inc., 1624 Wast Crosby Rd., Sulte 128, Carrolllon, Texas 75006 » Phone: (214) 245-7337 + Fax:{214) 245-7058




. Villeroy&Boch -

January 29, 199§

8 Zq

Mr. Mark Dunbar 20
Ooffice of General Counsel @ =i
Florida Department of State »BET
LL10 - The Capital D b~ 1
Tallahassae, FL 32399-0250 = FR0
= Sw

® o3

o em

Daar Mark, v

Per our conversation, enclosed please find our chaeck #1436 in the
amount of $1000.00. This check repressnts payment of psnalties for
fallure to be authorized to do business in the state of Florida.

Thank you in advance for expaditing the process and getting

Villeroy & Boch U.5.A., Inc. authorized to do business in the state
of Florida.

Yours truly,
;EEEEEE;:,
___..—-'.:‘—-—_

- _'__,‘
3 Powel
Secretary/Treasurer
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DEPARTMENT OF 57 .
OFFICE OF THE SECx:. ./

Villeray & Boch (U.S.A.) inc., 1624 Wesl Crosby Rd., Suite 128, Camoliton, Texas 75006 » Phone: {214) 245-7337 « Fax: (21 4} 245-7058




File

Mure W, Dunbar, Assistant General Counsel
February 2, 1996

Villeroy & Boch

Based on u review of the file and the payment provided by this corporation, it is my
recommendation that this file be closed and this corporation be qualified to do business, This
corporation has paid oll outstanding penaltics (assesscd at the statutory minimum amount of $500

per year) and all outstanding fees and now wishes to be qualificd to do business in this state
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APPLICATION BYF OREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION
TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA o

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 667.1503, FLORIDA s TA TUTES mE FOLLOWING IS
g%%{gﬁ@% 70%!{&6!311’ ER A FOREIGN CORPORATION T0 WNSACT'BUSINESS IN THE

L NirLeRoY g, BocH g LSA) Inc

(Name oorpouﬁon lmm lnclude the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY" *"CORPORATION" or words
or sbbreviations of as will cloarly indicate thatitisn oorponllon instead of & natural
person ofpmmnhlplfmuoonn in the name at present,)

2 New Yogk s 2L-2059 484

(State or country under the law of which it Is incorporated) ' ( FET number, if applicable)

3 /1405 o _PERPETUAL

(Date of Incorporation) {Duration: Year corp. will cease
"perpetual”)

Tune. A 1993

— o -—--—-—-—-———m--—-,:n
(Date first transacted business in Florida, (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502, AND817.13§, F.5.)

lbay W. cRosBY ®d (#i2%8)
CARRelLTeN X Qhesd

~(Current mailing address)
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s.' Sale ¢fF CERAWMIC T E ane\ ALLiED FF’-nbucTS‘
{Purpose(s) ol‘corponﬂon authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florids) _

9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P. 0 Box or Mail Drop Box NOT
acceptable) _

Name: _C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
Office Address: _1200_ SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD

" PLANTATION .  Florida, _ 33324
P

10, Reguslered lgent's nccepunce. B

' Havmg been named as registered agent and fo accept service of process for the abave stated
IR corporanon at the place designated in this cpphcal on, I hereby accept the appointmentas_. ..

istered agent and agree 1o act in this capacity. 1 further agree to comp!y with the provmons of
a statutes relative 1o the proper and compl ormmc/&?my duties, and I am familiar with
and accept the obligations-q it regzstered

e

(f"\.\.————‘____,p-a
7 C/‘ {Registgred agent's signaturc) M}Q\ael o

11. Attached is a certificate of existenceduly authenticated, not more thangeaays prior to
delivery of this application to the-Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other
official hav:gg custody of corp6rate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is
mcorporate

St.ct?




12. Names and addresses of officers lnd/or directors: (Stm lddreu ONLY. p o nog o RO
NOT acceptable) . .

A. DIRECTORS (Street lddrm only- P. 0 Box NO'I‘ ucepllbll)
Chairman: Dr RoLp RenesN TR O'TH
Address: . METTICACH . GERmMmANY
Vice Chairman;
Address;

Director: wa pOEN KRU LL
Address: METTeAcH . GERMANY

13 HGISIAG

5

174335

33

oAl

Director: TURGEN WTI\NRICH
Address: METT-ACY CeeRIMANY

1y §0450)
G

31v1S

it

B

B. OFFICERS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)

President; “THemAS <AwThon

Address: __gbuo DE GrEY LANE.
PLANO , TY Vs 0q33

Vice President:
Address;

- Secretary: KEITH Powe Li.
Address; L'eg WMANTLE BReole DkiVE,
| DE Seto, TX "sug
Treasurer: kel TH PowE L-L |
| Alddl'eSS' Loy MANTLE BReek Di“.VE DE S‘DTO X W"”S

--—NOTE -If necessary; you may attach an addendum to the apphcauon hstlng additional - — ———— i~
officers and/or directors,

irman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the _appliutiun)

KerrH Poweri QECRHARY/‘T‘P&MUE&E

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)




... State of New York  | S5t

Department of State

I hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation of VILLEROY &
BOCH (U.S.A.}), INC., was filed on 03/14/1975, with perpetual duration, and
that I have made a diligent examination of the index of corporation
papers filud fn this Department for a certificate, orJer, or record of a
dissolution, and upon such examination, I find no such certificate, crder
or record, and that so far as Jindicated by the records of this
Department, such corporation las a subsisting corporatton.

The Statement of Addressem and Diractors io past due.

‘Witniess my hiand and the official seal
of the Depurtment of State at the City

oot ;" * r@ﬂ"ﬁj"” this 29tk day of September
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